Borough of Old Tappan 227 Old Tappan Road Old Tappan, NJ 07675

ReOrganization Meeting Wednesday, January 9, 2018 Borough Hall @ 7:30 p.m.

In compliance with the Open Public Meeting Law, notification of this meeting has been sent to our Official newspapers and other publications, circulated in the Borough of Old Tappan and notice was posted on the bulletin board at the Borough Hall.

Meeting Called To Order

Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call of All Present

Re-Organization

Swearing in of new or reappointed Board Members:

Councilwoman Anna Haverilla
Police Chief Thomas Shine
Councilman Thomas Gallagher
Planning Board Member Charles Maggio
Planning Board Member Daniel Eller
Planning Board Member Nicki Louloudis

Nomination and Election of Chairman

Nomination and Election of Vice Chairperson

Nomination and Election of Financial Secretary

Resolutions

Recording Secretary Appointment
Board Secretary Appointment
Meeting Date Approval (approved and adopted in December 2018)
Board Attorney Appointment
Board Engineer Appointment
Borough Planner Appointment

Motion to Close the ReOrganization Meeting